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MANAGEMENT FEE

NRI FEE

CUT OFF 2023-2024



COUNSELLING
FOR EACH STATE THERE WILL SEPARATE COUNSELLING

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF
HEALTH AND SCIENCE (KNRUHS)

The medical aspirants seeking MBBS/BDS admission at KNR University of Health
Sciences (KNRUHS)  will have to register themselves for the KNRUHS admission
process by filling out their application form. Telangana MBBS/BDS admission is

done on the basis of marks secured in NEET-UG. Candidates who qualify NEET-UG
Exam and meet the eligibility requirements can only register and fill the

application form for Telangana MBBS / BDS admission. KNRUHS counseling is
conducted in Three Rounds (Round 1, Round 2, and Mop-Up Round) & the Fourth

round being the College Round. Suppose the number of vacant seats is x, then 10x
of list of registered candidates will be sent to the college and is to be exhausted

strictly in order of merit. Seat selection for Government Seats (Competent
Authority Quota) will be exclusively through web counseling and for Management

Quota seats will be through online counseling.

https://www.knruhs.telangana.gov.in/
https://www.knruhs.telangana.gov.in/


KNRUHS

TYPES OF COLLEGES

GOVERNMENT

PRIVATEPRIVATE
UNIVERSITY

19

2501

45



  
  

Competent Authority Quota

  Management Quota
  

  Management NRI Quota
  

Local Candidates
Non Local

Candidates

Government College
  

 85% (15% MCC AIQ)
  

 -
  

-
 

   Private College
  

  50%
  

35% (out of 35%,
85% reserved for
local)
  

35% (out of 35%,
15% reserved for
non-local)

 15%
  

Private College (Minority)
  

 60%*
  

25%
  

15%
  

SEAT MATRIX (KNRUHS)

important note : 85% of the seats under Management Quota Category B for MBBS/BDS Courses are reserved for local candidates from Telangana state in
accordance with GO.Ms.No.130 HM&FW (C1) Department Dated:27.09.2022. The remaining 15% of the seats are open to

candidates from all over the country along with local candidates.



KNRUHS FEES STRUCTURE 

https://images.i3c.tech/2023/08/21/UG_MBBS_BDS_ADMISSION_GOS.pdf
https://images.i3c.tech/2023/08/21/UG_MBBS_BDS_ADMISSION_GOS.pdf


College Name Management fee         NRI

APOLLO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, HYD 13,00,000 P/A 26,00,000 P/A

KAMINENI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCI AND RESEARCH, HYD 13,00,000 P/A 26,00,000 P/A

MAMATA ACADEMY OF MED SCI, BACHUPALLY 12,00,000 P/A 24,00,000 P/A

MAMATA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 12,00,000 P/A 24,00,000 P/A

C ANANDA RAO IINSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 13,00,000 P/A 26,00,000 P/A

PRATHIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 12,00,000 P/A 24,00,000 P/A

PRATIMA RELIEF INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

S.V.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAHABUBNAGAR 12,50,000 P/A 25,00,000 P/A

MAHESHWARA MEDICAL COLLEGE,  PATANCHERU, MEDAK 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

MNR MEDICAL COLLEGE, SANGAREDDY 13,00,000 P/A 26,00,000 P/A

RVM MEDICAL COLLEGE, MULUGU 12,00,000 P/A 24,00,000 P/A

SURABHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SIDDIPET 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

TRR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, INOLE, PATANCHERU 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES., NARKETPALLY 13,00,000 P/A 26,00,000 P/A

BHASKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, MOINABAD, RR 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

DR PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INST OF MED SCI, CHEVELLA 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIKARABAD 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SURARAM 13,00,000 P/A 26,00,000 P/A

MALLA REDDY MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,SURARAM 12,00,000 P/A 24,00,000 P/A

MEDICITY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 12,00,000 P/A 24,00,000 P/A

CMR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KANDALKOYA, MEDCHAL 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

FATHER COLOMBO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A

ARUNDATHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DUNDIGAL 11,55,000 P/A 23,00,000 P/A



KNRUHS CUT - OFF FOR THE
YEAR 2023-2024 



COLLEGE NAME NON LOCAL LOCAL NRI

APOLLO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, HYD 51606 150318 428325

KAMINENI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCI AND RESEARCH, HYD 74429 175853 596481

MAMATA ACADEMY OF MED SCI, BACHUPALLY 90170 205846 816540

MAMATA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 99741 288446 1133664

C ANANDA RAO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 122423 337350 1108315

PRATHIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 113544 353160 1208966

PRATIMA RELIEF INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 130714 438298 607856

S.V.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAHABUBNAGAR 105550 259699 1139706

MAHESHWARA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PATANCHERU, MEDAK 121761 441550 1215627

MNR MEDICAL COLLEGE, SANGAREDDY 125066 423014 986181

RVM MEDICAL COLLEGE, MULUGU 119546 391668 1113215

SURABHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SIDDIPET 129164 480257 1163310

TRR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, INOLE, PATANCHERU 135852 513709 1068563

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES., NARKETPALLY 96355 280006 1209284

FIRST ROUND CUT - OFF

https://images.i3c.tech/2023/08/30/College_Wise_P1_MBBS_BDS_MQ.pdf


BHASKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, MOINABAD, RR 91932 254141 1185903

DR PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INST OF MED SCI, CHEVELLA 128202 389234 1007931

MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIKARABAD 127580 463056 1181716

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SURARAM 90356 217746 732525

MALLA REDDY MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,SURARAM 98137 288537 1208613

MEDICITY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 99867 318180 1107693

CMR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KANDALKOYA, MEDCHAL 134844 429163 1061343

NEELIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, GHATKESAR 242081 539828 895821

FATHER COLOMBO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 141317 530489 918060

ARUNDATHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DUNDIGAL 129952 465577 1001854

DECCAN COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 107893 234429 837995

SHADAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 119474 351055 1176457

AYAAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 139985 494573 970248

DR V R K WOMENS MEDICAL COLLEGE (MSM) 127127 469431 985384

PRIVATE COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF

PRIVATE MINORITY COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF



COLLEGE NAME NON LOCAL LOCAL NRI

APOLLO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, HYD 52560 170509 428325

KAMINENI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCI AND RESEARCH, HYD 74429 189349 596481

MAMATA ACADEMY OF MED SCI, BACHUPALLY 85748 212481 816540

MAMATA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 99741 287437 1159955

C ANANDA RAO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 121127 337350 1184384

PRATHIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 113544 353568 1208966

PRATIMA RELIEF INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 129946 436542 1183112

S.V.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAHABUBNAGAR 105346 259734 1139706

MAHESHWARA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PATANCHERU, MEDAK 121761 441550 1215627

MNR MEDICAL COLLEGE, SANGAREDDY 123879 415419 1092939

RVM MEDICAL COLLEGE, MULUGU 119546 391668 1163337

SURABHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SIDDIPET 129164 478652 1163310

TRR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, INOLE, PATANCHERU 135807 513709 1068563

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES., NARKETPALLY 94217 294277 976518

SECOND ROUND CUT - OFF

https://images.i3c.tech/2023/09/22/College_wise_P2.pdf


BHASKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, MOINABAD, RR 91932 254141 1185903

DR PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INST OF MED SCI, CHEVELLA 128202 388248 1007931

MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIKARABAD 127580 463056 1181716

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SURARAM 88140 222958 732525

MALLA REDDY MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,SURARAM 102581 288528 1208613

MEDICITY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 99867 318180 1107693

CMR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KANDALKOYA, MEDCHAL 134844 429163 1061343

NEELIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, GHATKESAR 242081 539828 905080

FATHER COLOMBO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 141317 530489 1041948

ARUNDATHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DUNDIGAL 129952 465577 1072151

DECCAN COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 107893 234429 837995

SHADAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 119474 351055 1176457

AYAAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 139985 494573 1152991

DR V R K WOMENS MEDICAL COLLEGE (MSM) 142141 469431 985384

PRIVATE COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF

PRIVATE MINORITY COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF



COLLEGE NAME NON LOCAL LOCAL NRI

APOLLO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, HYD 63287 177933 428325

KAMINENI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCI AND RESEARCH, HYD 78626 194436 596481

MAMATA ACADEMY OF MED SCI, BACHUPALLY 90648 214034 816540

MAMATA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 99741 314675 1149521

C ANANDA RAO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 121127 337430 1184384

PRATHIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 113544 362413 1208966

PRATIMA RELIEF INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 129946 463600 1183112

S.V.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAHABUBNAGAR 105346 261289 1139706

MAHESHWARA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PATANCHERU, MEDAK 121761 453485 1215627

MNR MEDICAL COLLEGE, SANGAREDDY 123879 415419 1092939

RVM MEDICAL COLLEGE, MULUGU 119546 391668 1163337

SURABHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SIDDIPET 129164 520215 1163310

TRR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, INOLE, PATANCHERU 135807 527762 1068563

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES., NARKETPALLY 102916 315593 1006077

MOP-UP ROUND CUT - OFF

https://images.i3c.tech/2023/09/26/College_wise_P3_MBBS.pdf


BHASKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, MOINABAD, RR 91932 260231 1185903

DR PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INST OF MED SCI, CHEVELLA 128202 388248 1007931

MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, VIKARABAD 127580 470881 1181716

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SURARAM 88864 228694 732525

MALLA REDDY MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,SURARAM 102581 288528 1208613

MEDICITY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 99867 322733 1202027

CMR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KANDALKOYA, MEDCHAL 134844 429163 1071504

NEELIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, GHATKESAR 242081 539828 905080

FATHER COLOMBO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, WARANGAL 141317 530473 1041948

ARUNDATHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DUNDIGAL 129952 465577 1072151

DECCAN COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 107893 234447 837995

SHADAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 119474 351055 1176457

AYAAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (MSM) 139985 494573 1152991

DR V R K WOMENS MEDICAL COLLEGE (MSM) 142141 469431 985384

PRIVATE COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF

PRIVATE MINORITY COLLEGE LEAST CUT OFF



THANK
YOU
Call Now.

9164888803


